Valley Cremation Service

info@valleycremationservice.com

41593 Winchester Rd ste 200 Temecula, Ca 92590

Office Phone (951) 240-3010

Fax (951) 346-3776

FD2319

General Price List

These prices are effective as of October 1, 2023

Valley Cremation Service provides affordable self-directed funeral services that are arranged

online or over the telephone. The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to

our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements

you select will include a charge for our basic services. If legal or other requirements mean you

must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the

statement of goods and services.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods and services, the responsible party or the decedent's

survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed

agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full

or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

Payment is due 3 business days prior to services being rendered. Valley Cremation Service

accepts Visa, MasterCard, Discover, American Express, or Certified Check. All pricing included

in this General Price List is based on a cash basis, a 4% charge will be incurred if using a credit

card or debit card.

For more information on funeral matters contact: California Department of Consumer Affairs

Cemetery and Funeral Bureau – 1625 N. Market Blvd. Ste S – 208, Sacramento, CA 95834

Phone: (916) 574-7870

Services

Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff......\$1.105.00 This fee for our basic services is already included in our charges for direct cremation. This charge includes, but is not limited to, availability of staff 24-hours a day, staff and facility to respond to initial request for services, consultation with responsible party to determine services desired, coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties involved in final disposition of the deceased, filing of local death certificate, confirming identity of the deceased, and obtaining local permits with the appropriate department. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.) Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement, such as direct cremation or immediate burial, that does not require you to pay for it. Immediate Burial......\$2,287.00 - \$7,800.00 This service, without ceremony or family present, includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transportation from place of death within our service areas, refrigeration for up to 5 days, use of equipment and staff for immediate burial, the disposition permit, and transportation to the cemetery within our service area. Immediate Burial with Casket Provided by Purchaser.......\$2,287.00 Immediate Burial with casket selected from Casket Pricelist......\$4,795.00 - \$7,417.00 Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home.....\$2,572.00 This service includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transportation within our service areas, refrigeration for up to 5 days, embalming, obtaining disposition permit, and transportation of the deceased to the airport Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home......\$1,789.00 This service includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transportation of deceased into our care, refrigeration for up to 5 days and the disposition permit

Cremation Packages\$1,629.00 to \$2,600.00
--

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are cardboard material with no interior lining.

- C. Witness or Private Farewell Prior to Cremation.......\$2,034.00 This service includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transportation from place of death within our service areas, private farewell for up to 1/2 hour with 7 people or special time set aside for 5 family members to be present at the start of the cremation process, the cremation fee, the basic alternative container, the basic wood urn, the disposition permit, the department of consumer affairs fee and a certified copy of the death certificate.
- D. Direct Cremation with Memorial, Graveside or Placement at Sea.......\$2,600.00 This service includes the Direct Cremation package with natural wood urn or scattering urn, 1 service enhancement choices: 1 flower arrangement, 1 enlarged photo or video tribute, use of facility and use of staff for 2 hours.

A 4 = AA A AAA = AA

Alternative Containers	\$45.00-\$285.00
Caskets	\$5,130-\$752.00

Service & Burial Packages......\$5,205.00-\$5,950.00

Valley Cremation Service offers burial packages. The requirements include use during normal business hours (9am to 5pm) and for standard size decedents. There are additional fees for viewing or services held in the evening, weekends and holidays. The packages do not include cemetery charges. Also note you may select only the services or merchandise items that you want from the general price list at their regular price. Complimentary service enhancement and package savings only included when casket is purchased from Valley Cremation Service.

A. Celebrated Life Prior to Cremation......\$5,205.00 (Package savings \$730.00)

Services of the funeral director and staff, Transfer of your loved one into our care, Professional Embalming, Preparation of deceased, Conducting of funeral services and viewing (same day), Cremation fee, Rental Casket, Natural Wood Urn, the department of consumer affairs fee, Disposition Permit, a certified copy of the death certificate, Funeral Coach and One complimentary service enhancement

B. Gathering at the Graveside......\$5,296.00 (Package Savings \$743)

Services of Funeral Director and Staff, Transfer of your loved one into our care, Sanitary preparation of unembalmed remains, Refrigeration, Casket selection 20 gauge gasketed, Use of equipment and staff for graveside service, Burial Permit, a certified copy of the death certificate, Funeral Coach and One complimentary service enhancement.

C. Farewell Viewing with Graveside.........\$5,775.00 (Package Savings \$810)

Services of the funeral director and staff, Transfer of your loved one into our care, Professional Embalming, Preparation of Deceased, Casket selection 20 gauge gasketed, Conducting of viewing, Use of facility 1 hour, Use of staff for graveside (same day), Burial Permit, a certified copy of the death certificate, Funeral Coach and One complimentary service enhancement

D. Celebration of Life......\$5,950.00 (Package Savings \$837)

Services of the funeral director and staff, Transfer of your loved one into our care, Professional Embalming, Preparation of deceased, Casket selection 20 gauge gasketed, use of facility, Conducting funeral services and viewing (same day), Graveside and Committal Service with Casket (same day), Burial Permit, a certified copy of the death certificate, Funeral Coach and One complimentary service enhancement

Itemized Services

Transportation within our Service Area\$370.00
Our service areas include North County (San Diego), Riverside County, and select areas of San Bernardino County
Refrigeration\$550.00
Storage (we charge after 3 Days)\$95.00
Cremation Fee\$270.00
Pacemaker Removal\$130.00
Additional Crematory & Service Fee for Deceased weighing 300lbs to 399lbs\$260.00
Additional Crematory & Service Fee for deceased weighing 400lbs and above\$455.00
Expedited Cremation with a specified date or within 48 hours of receiving permit\$520.00
Witness Cremation Fee with 5 or less people
Autopsy Care\$325.00
Preparation of Deceased dress, casket, hair styling, and makeup\$390.00
Restorative Art per Hour (When Requested)
Sanitation, Dressing and Casketing of Unembalmed Remains\$325.00
Photo minimal preparation of deceased\$65.00
<u>Use of Staff and Facilities</u>
Private Farewell 1/2 hour\$380.00
Conducting Funeral Services or Viewing\$585.00
Use of Staff for Memorial Services\$390.00
Use of Facility 3hours\$600.00
Service or Visitations Over 3 Hours Additional (Per Hour)\$200.00
Evening & Weekend Additional Charge per Component\$325.00
Holiday Services or Visitations Additional Charge per Component\$390.00
Graveside and Committal Service with Casket
Graveside and Committal Service with urn\$260.00
Scattering of Cremated Remains at Sea\$260.00
Delivery of Casket to Cemetery without service or coach\$325.00
Delivery of Cremated Remains to Cemetery without service\$130.00

Packaging and Shipping of Cremated remains via USPS\$260.00
Additional Forms Processing Fee\$65.00
Insurance Assignment
Consulate Coordination\$450.00
Cemetery Marker Coordination\$300.00
<u>Vehicles</u>
Funeral Coach\$600.00
Limousine (7-8 Passenger 4 Hours Minimum)
Escort (Per 9 Cars Minimum of 2 Escorts) Monday through Friday\$400.00
Utility Vehicle within our service area\$240.00
Cash Advances
Certified Copy of Death Certificate\$24.00
Disposition Permit required for all deaths\$12.00
Department of Consumer Affairs Fee\$8.50
San Diego County Medical Examiners Fee\$280.00
Riverside County Coroners Fee\$320.00
San Bernardino County Coroners Fee\$253.38
Service Enhancements
Flight Home Service – Dove Release\$260.00
Butterfly Release Ceremony\$150.00
Obituary Memorial Folders\$350.00
100 booklets of pictures, order of service and obituary information
Prayer Cards/Bookmarks/Select Accessories\$295.00
Tribute Picture Movie 30 pictures\$175.00
Floral Arrangement 3 pieces without customization, 1 piece only for complimentary service\$995.00